
2021 Oakland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-29   Conf: 13-26   Home: 7-9   Away: 11-20   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (345), Opp (367)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (44)   IBB: Team (3), Dudden (1), Elion (1), Trovinger (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Post (2), Collins (1), Dudden (1), Stygles  (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Heidal (6), Asher (5), Paulina  (1), Post (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Densmore 5, Konitzer 2, Rutan 1,
Wosinski 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-148), Heidal (24-35), Asher (20-24), Post (13-13), Deans (8-11), Nigut (8-8), Nierman
(7-9), Densmore (6-9), Tucker (6-7), Hill (5-8), Konitzer (4-5), Schoening (4-4), Wosinski (3-5), Rutan (2-2), Zimakas (2-2), Nolin (1-1),
Schellpfeffer (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Stygles , Michael .382 46-43 144 23 55 12 0 4 38 79 .549 17 5 32 3 .458 2 1 3-6 111 8 2 .983
10 Elion, Lorenzo .346 38-38 133 33 46 10 1 1 19 61 .459 17 0 21 2 .417 1 0 9-11 32 32 12 .842
5 Post, Cam .340 45-45 159 30 54 9 2 4 35 79 .497 13 5 16 4 .402 2 1 10-16 97 6 1 .990
8 Phillips, Brenton .274 43-42 135 30 37 6 2 1 17 50 .370 32 0 40 1 .411 1 0 2-3 86 3 2 .978
15 Miller, Jared .269 46-46 160 35 43 6 3 3 15 64 .400 23 8 33 2 .387 0 1 6-13 55 56 7 .941
2 Dudden, Josh .255 40-32 98 16 25 4 2 0 15 33 .337 28 2 23 4 .426 1 0 5-6 73 46 5 .960
1 Tucker, Seth .233 42-28 90 18 21 5 0 1 8 29 .322 7 0 26 1 .289 0 3 6-7 43 5 1 .980
14 Lux, Gabe .228 37-15 57 15 13 1 1 0 6 16 .281 16 0 20 1 .397 0 0 5-6 29 23 5 .912
3 Higgins, Austin .375 9-0 8 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 0 1 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
7 Trovinger, Tyler .333 32-28 84 10 28 1 0 4 19 41 .488 15 3 26 0 .447 1 3 6-7 26 56 13 .863
9 Cleary, Ian .321 21-5 28 5 9 3 0 0 3 12 .429 4 0 7 0 .382 2 0 3-3 5 0 0 1.000
25 Collins, Drew .300 36-12 50 13 15 2 1 0 9 19 .380 7 1 22 1 .390 1 2 2-3 47 0 3 .940
30 Heidal, Brandon .225 35-28 89 12 20 4 0 0 13 24 .270 12 2 20 3 .324 2 5 3-3 184 20 1 .995
45 Malmanger, Luke .184 34-10 49 9 9 1 1 1 10 15 .306 5 2 19 0 .281 1 1 1-1 34 23 1 .983
18 Griffith, Blake .157 35-28 89 11 14 1 0 2 9 21 .236 10 4 21 3 .269 1 1 1-1 138 3 3 .979
16 Paulina , Reagan .145 29-12 55 11 8 2 0 2 7 16 .291 6 3 20 0 .262 1 0 4-4 22 3 1 .962
29 Asher, Brooks .140 23-13 43 2 6 2 0 0 3 8 .186 5 1 18 0 .240 1 1 0-0 101 10 1 .991
11 Clark, Emmanuel .000 5-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Donlin, Cooper .000 12-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
Totals .275 47-47 1477 278 406 70 13 23 227 571 .387 218 37 368 25 .378 17 19 67-91 1104 343 71 .953
Opponents .306 47-47 1514 364 464 81 13 45 318 706 .466 230 70 320 13 .416 24 15 57-75 1140 467 86 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Wosinski, Jacob 4.00 0-0 5 4 0 0-0 0 9.0 7 4 4 9 7 2 0 1 .226 3 0 0 0 0
4 Nierman, Hayden 4.60 4-6 17 3 1 0-0 3 43.0 45 28 22 13 47 9 1 1 .265 1 9 0 0 1
32 Konitzer, Bryce 5.37 3-2 13 8 0 0-0 1 67.0 76 50 40 24 62 16 2 6 .288 7 8 2 5 4
1 Tucker, Seth 6.33 1-3 14 2 0 0-0 0 21.1 20 17 15 10 14 1 0 6 .238 1 6 0 2 0
42 Hill, Andrew 6.70 2-5 14 9 0 0-0 1 45.2 52 46 34 39 43 12 0 4 .286 7 6 2 3 1
55 Paugh, Ben 6.92 0-0 14 1 0 0-0 1 13.0 13 11 10 11 10 1 0 1 .255 2 4 0 1 0
19 Deans, Brandon 7.74 3-5 13 10 1 0-0 0 45.1 50 48 39 32 45 9 1 3 .267 8 4 2 1 3
20 Schoening, Justyn 8.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 14 8 8 5 4 2 1 2 .350 2 2 1 0 0
27 Densmore, Travis 8.03 3-4 14 6 0 0-1 0 40.1 74 47 36 17 30 10 4 8 .402 4 8 1 1 1
13 Schellpfeffer, Jacob 9.00 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 8 8 1 3 2 0 4 .421 2 1 0 1 0
35 Nigut, Will 9.18 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 24 25 17 22 17 3 1 1 .333 10 7 0 2 0
7 Trovinger, Tyler 9.31 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 13 10 4 9 6 0 3 .348 2 2 0 1 0
24 Donlin, Cooper 9.64 0-1 11 1 0 0-1 0 9.1 13 11 10 11 6 2 0 0 .361 2 4 1 2 2
22 Rutan, Dan 10.93 0-1 12 1 0 0-1 0 14.0 18 17 17 14 11 4 0 0 .333 1 6 1 1 2
17 Nolin, Matthew 12.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 19 19 17 10 7 1 1 5 .365 1 1 0 2 1
31 Zimakas, Aris 15.19 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 12 9 8 5 1 2 0 .304 2 2 0 2 0
Totals 7.23 18-29 173 47 2 1 7 368.2 464 364 296 230 320 81 13 45 .306 55 70 10 24 15
Opponents 5.13 29-18 153 47 1 1 8 379.0 406 278 216 218 368 70 13 23 .275 59 37 2 17 19



2021 Oakland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Cleary, Ian 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nierman, Hayden 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
22 Rutan, Dan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Nolin, Matthew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Schellpfeffer, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
44 Wosinski, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
55 Paugh, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Schoening, Justyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
31 Zimakas, Aris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Heidal, Brandon 205 184 20 1 .995 0 24 11 .686 6 0
29 Asher, Brooks 112 101 10 1 .991 0 20 4 .833 5 0
5 Post, Cam 104 97 6 1 .990 0 13 0 1.000 1 0
6 Stygles , Michael 121 111 8 2 .983 9 0 0 — 0 0
45 Malmanger, Luke 58 34 23 1 .983 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tucker, Seth 49 43 5 1 .980 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Griffith, Blake 144 138 3 3 .979 8 0 0 — 0 0
8 Phillips, Brenton 91 86 3 2 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Paulina , Reagan 26 22 3 1 .962 0 0 1 — 1 0
2 Dudden, Josh 124 73 46 5 .960 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Miller, Jared 118 55 56 7 .941 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Collins, Drew 50 47 0 3 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lux, Gabe 57 29 23 5 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Higgins, Austin 10 5 4 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Konitzer, Bryce 17 5 10 2 .882 0 4 1 .800 0 0
7 Trovinger, Tyler 95 26 56 13 .863 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Elion, Lorenzo 76 32 32 12 .842 8 0 0 — 0 0
27 Densmore, Travis 11 2 7 2 .818 1 6 3 .667 0 0
24 Donlin, Cooper 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Hill, Andrew 8 3 3 2 .750 0 5 3 .625 0 0
19 Deans, Brandon 11 3 5 3 .727 0 8 3 .727 0 0
35 Nigut, Will 2 0 0 2 .000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
11 Clark, Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1518 1104 343 71 .953 58 57 17 .770 13 0
Opponents 1693 1140 467 86 .949 121 67 23 .744 12 1


